# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Shenouda		12/29/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TUT'S International Export & Import Co., Inc.
Street Address:	4900 Stecker Avenue
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1944511	AL AMIR
Registration Number:	4997570	AL AMIR
Registration Number:	2914666	ARHEON
Registration Number:	1950798	CHARMINAR
Registration Number:	4493739	DOBROVA
Registration Number:	1962230	EL MASRI
Registration Number:	4591714	FLOWER
Registration Number:	2597595	LEBANON VALLEY
Registration Number:	4493740	MICHIGAN VALLEY
Registration Number:	1905778	SHAHIA
Registration Number:	1981375	SHAHIA
Registration Number:	4940321	SHAHIA
Registration Number:	1846289	TUT'S

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 doyle@reising.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007324 FRAME: 0370**

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle

Address Line 1: 755 W. Big Beaver Rd. Suite 1850

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Doyle
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Doyle/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment Owner to Seller - signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Owner to Seller - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007324 FRAME: 0371

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS John Shenouda, an Individual of United States citizenship, having an address of 1170 Lenox Road, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304, ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations listed below,

WHEREAS TUT'S International Export & Import Co., Inc. a Michigan Corporation, having an address of 4900 Stecker Avenue, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, ("Assignee") has been and is engaged in importing, selling, and/or otherwise distributing goods under the trademarks by virtue of a license from Assignor, and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed below, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including all common law rights and including the right to sue for past infringements for the trademarks and trademark registrations.

Trademark	Country	Serial Number	Reg. Number
AL AMIR	US	74428236	1944511
ALAMIR	US	86826364	4997570
ARHEON	US	78338282	2914666
CHARMINAR	US	74606325	1950798
CHARMINAR	Canada	883076	TMA515023
DOBROVA	US	85861913	4493739
EL MASRI	US	74428235	1962230
FLOWER and design [1]	US	86076793	4591714
FLOWER and design [1]	Canada	1646383	TMA913061
FLOWER	Canada	1249970	TMA665902
LEBANON VALLEY	US	76237621	2597595
LEBANON VALLEY	Canada	1201896	TMA636659
LEBANON VALLEY	Lebanon	162412	82763
MICHIGAN VALLEY	US	85862005	4493740
SHAHIA	US	74521660	1905778
SHAHIA	US	74428244	1981375
SHAHIA	US	86695355	4940321
SHAHIA	Canada	1201894	TMA646166
SHAHIA	Lebanon	151481	78437
SHAHIA and design [2]	Turkey	2019/13087	pending
SHAHIA and design [2]	Turkey	2020/26169	pending
TUT'S	US	74320081	1846289



TRADEMARK REEL: 007324 FRAME: 0372

## Trademark Assignment, cont.

Assignor hereby agrees to cooperate with Assignee, its successors, assigns and their legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for registrations and declarations of fact for any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which Assignee, its successors, assigns, and their legal representatives may deem necessary to secure, defend, and enforce the rights herein assigned to Assignee.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: December 29, 2020

John Shenouda Assignor

On behalf of TUT'S International Export & Import Co., Inc., I hereby confirm Assignee's acceptance of all rights, privileges, title, and interests conveyed by this assignment.

Date: December 29, 2020

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

100% Owner of Assignee

John Shenouda,